0fficial Programme

The Blackmore Vale Club hope you have enjoyed this Meeting and look forward
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SR T BLACKMORE VALE MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

PLEASE TAKE CARE WHEN DRIVING HOME ’ Present an

} OPEN TO CENTRE SCRAMBLE

L C . + o
[l i M to ¢ JUNIOR SOLGC AND OPEN SIDECAR

St. Johns Ambulance .
The Ringwood Public Address i pes
Sims Duplicating Service |

|

|

The Caterers - K. and C. Vincent CHALKE PIT HILL, TIDWORTH, HANTS

The Police A338
The Marshals from the neighbouring Clubs and all the many people who have ‘ on

halped to promote this event.
! MONDAY, 26th MAY, 1980

TTC No. 805 Permit No. Ul44l

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME
First Race 12 Noon

Held under the General Rules of the A.C.U. The Standing Regulations for
Scrambles, the Supplementary Regulations of thePromoting Club and any Final
i Instructions which may be issued.

WARNING TO SPECTATORS

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

|

: You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and tickets of

; admission are issued subject to the condition that all persons having any
: } connection with the promoting and/or crganisation and/or conduct of the

meeting including the owners of the land, and drivers of the vehicles and

ﬁ passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of

| personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property housoever caused.

Sims Duplicating Service, Ringwood 2727 or 3430.



OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Southern Centre Steward
Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Scrutineer i/c
Timekeeper/Announcer
Lap Scorers

Chief Marshal

Gate Marshals

Treasurer

St. John Ambulance Service
Secretary of the Meeting

FERET STGNALS

YELLOW - Caution, Danger ahead

RED - Stop immediately, all drivers
YELLOW with BLACK DIAGOMAL STRIPE - Last Lap
BLACK and WHITE CHEQUERED - Finish.

KEY TO CLUBS

BY Blackmore Vale NB
SN Sturminster Newton Mo
NH North Hants BRI
WN  Winchester SO
RE Reading XHG
TH Thruxten PM
WA Waterlooville RM
NBK  North Berks SA
AL Alton TA
2

A.E. Belenger

J. Rendell

E.L. White

W. Lane

G. Kellow

C. Woods

Mrs Guy

Mrs. Farr

E. Goddard

BYMCC Club Members
T. Jenkins
Warminster Dividion
Miss J.L. Cherry
138 Bishopdown Road
Salisbury, Wilts
SP1 3ED

Newbury
Hortimer
Bridport
Southampton
XHG Tiger
Portsmouth
Ringwood
Salisbury
Tadley

=
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Name

Robert Barnard
Stephen Aitken
Richard Goss
Roger Hunt
Richard Baker
Edward Harper
Marty Stone
Pete Escott
Kevin Hamblin
Keith Matthews
Nelvin Mullis
Brian Sturch
Jeffery Johns
Dave Cole

John Lovett
Andrew Lovett
Alan Johns
Stephen Johns
Roger Parker
Alan Tarrant
Andy Farr
Nigel Maund

G. Arnold
Roger Hankins
Gary Turner
Clive Tosdevine
G. Tosdevine
Glen Revell
Kevin Waterman
Alan Lewls
John Fergus
Stuart Taylor
Jerry Taylor
Colin Coley
Michael Noyce
Colin Butler
Robert Arnell
A.W. Sims
Geoffrey Chant
Michael Hayes
Mick Green

Machine

360 AJS
250 Honda
360 FB AJS
250 Hunt Maico
250 Hunt Maico
370 Suzuki
250 Maico
400 Yamaha
400 Haico
250 Maico
465 Yamaha
250 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
250 Husky
500 CCM
440 Maico
440 Maico
250 Honda
250 Maico
250 Suzuki
580 CCM
500 CCi
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 CCM
414 Montesa
250 Maico
250 Honda
400 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
400 Maico
400 Suzuki
420 KTH
250 Honda
400 Yamaha
400 Cotton EMX
400 Maico
440 Maico

3.

Club Home Toun

BY
NH
NB -
XHG
SN
WI

BY
TH
RW
Ri
XHG
BV
AL
Rii
SN
Bv
SA
NB

Warminster
Salisbury
Newbury
Bournemouth
Poole
Winchester
Stur. Newton
Corsham
Nunney
Newbury
Liss
Westbourne
Andover
Winchester
Winchester
Winchester
Southampton
Southampton
Winchester
Lymington
Ringwood
Wimborne
Poole
Wimborne
Southampton
East Meon
East Meon

Mannington

Wimborne
Swindon
Devizes
Swindon
Swindon
Fordingbridge
Anesbury
Bramdean
Ringwood
Biandford
Frome
Downton
Newbury



Name

Adrian Lee

J. Hall

Pete Larner
Nick Custard
Les Popperwell
Gordon Lane
Sean Bennett
iMichael Day
Stephen Day
Alan Holland
Paul Rochford
Malcolm Kimber
David Lewis
Andy Paddington
Kevin Curtis
Julian Curtis
Roger Hewitt
Gary Darrock
Andy Sutton
Graham Goddard
Philip Lane
Anthony Fortune
Mick Carter
Mark Burton
Simon Burton
Paul McMorran
Kevin Cutler
Chris Davis
Ian Guy

Dave Plummer
Peter Cox

Dave Blake
Phil Carmichael
J.S. Gynn
Peter Farrell
Chris Waight
Trevor Lovesy
Rob Lovesy
Andy Sturla
Craig Ireland
David Lay

Machine

400 Maico
250 Maico
44G Maice

414 J & K Montesa

400 Maico
400 Yamaha
465 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 KTM

250 Yamaha
250 Haico
440 Maico
250 Suzuki
250 Honda
250 Smauki
250 Kawasaki
250 KTM

250 Honda
400 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
360 Husky
400 Maico
250 Kawasaki
250 Hart Honda
370 Suzuki
440 Maico
420 Suzuki
440 Maico
370 Husky
250 Yamaha
400 Maico
250 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Maico
440 Maico
250 Honda

Club
BY

BV
SN
SN
NBK
SO
TH
TH
WA
BV
WN
R
WN
BY
Bv
SN
SO
XHG
XHG

N
WN
Wil
AL
AL
SO

Home Touwn

Calne

Hounslow
Trowbridge
Stalbridge
Wimborne
kallingford
Milton Common
Bushey Heath
Bushey Heath
Liphook

Bruton
Chandlers Ford
Chandlers Ford
Chandlers Ford
Warminster
Warminster
Doncaster
Chandlers Ford
Bournemouth
Wimborne
Salisbury
Trowbridge
Trowbridge
Gillingham
Gillingham
Shaftesbury
Shaftesbury
Salisbury
Fordingbridge
Shaftesbury
Gillingham
Winchester
Winchester
Camberley
Thame
Southampton
01d Bursledon
Southampton
Abbots Langley
Aylesbury
Winchester

84  S. Mansbridge
85  Paul Smith

86  Robert James
87 Vic Spires

88  Hartyn Percy
83  Chris Warren
90  Peter Hollands
91 Roger Clarke
92 Kevin Mewes

93  Terry Webb

94 Ivan Burt

95  Paul Feltham
96  Anthony Stephens
97 Dave Lane

98  Anthony Robins
99  David Harris
100  Bud Regers

101  Brian Cowan
102  Ron Ditchfield
103  Wayne Thompson
104 Terry Bye

105 Martin Bye

106  Andy Booker
107  Neil Evans

108 FRay Watson

109  Nigel Wootton
RESERVES

110 Shane Thomas
111  Simon Mason
112 Iain Foster
113 Paul Bolt

114 Sean Moroney
115  Vivian Goodenough
116  M.J. Purdde
117 Mark Potten
118  John Miller
119  Ian Aikman

120 Stephen Cook
121 Keith Baker

Machine

250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
500 CCH

440 Maico
250 Suzuki
390 Husky
400 Yamaha
550 Nascent
420 Suzuki
250 KTH

400 Maico
390 Husky
250 Maico
440 Maverick
250 Husky
250 Kawasaki
250 Suzuki
400 Maico
250 CCH

370 Bultaco
250 Honda
250 Suzuki
400 Yamaha
440 Maico
250 Kawasaki
440 Maico

250 Suzuki
475 Cheney BSA
400 Maico
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki
125 Suzuki
400 Yambha
400 KTH

250 Yamaha
400 Maico
400 Yamaha
250 Kawasaki

Club

2l
NH
TH
fB
SN
AL
NH
MO
NH
NH
SN
St
SNO
SN
WA
RW
WN
NH
M0
PH
MO
NH
]
WO
WO
M0

WN
MO
WA
SO
RE
Mo
H
Sit
NB
AL
XHG
XHG

- "Home Town

Southampton
London
Andover
Newbury
Wareham

Fa rnborough
Aldershot
Reading
Thatcham
Wokingham
Shaftesbury
Gillingham
Blandford
Gillingham
Waterlooville
Ferndown
Eastleigh
Esher
Isleworth
Crawley
Reading
Reading
Abingdon
Waterlooville
Waterlooville
01d Marston

Eastleigh
Newbury
Portsmouth
Waterlooville
Southall
Cholsey
Basingstoke
Portland
Wantage
Basingstoke
Bournemouth
Wimborne



SIDECAR RIDERS

No Names

.1 Fred Restrick
Steve Atkinson
2 Paul Morris
Colin Chapman
3 Roy Barton
Peter Whale
& Terry Burton
Paul Last
5  John Hill
John Archer
6  Graham Jones
Nigel Chivers
7 Roy Humphrey
Steve Newport
8  Martin Williams
Chris Thacker
9 Andy Whitehead
Charlie Belcher
16 Terry Hedges
Dave Short
11 P.L. Cole
Andrew Mules
12 Russell Child
Patrick Child
14 Alan Pursey
Bob Keen
15  Raymond Eltham
Scott Clarke
16  George Dicker
Paul Smith
17 Vernon Chappell
Ross Bezar
18 Keith Eaton
J. Slatcher
19 Colin Pritchard
Carl Trussler
20 Derek May
Peter May
21 P.J. Richards
R. Thompson

Machine

750 Wasp Weslake
850 Norton Wasp

850 Norton Wasp

750 Norton Wasp

750 Morton Saki

750 Norton Wasp

850 Norton Wasp

850 Horton Wasp

920 Wasp Norton

850 Norton Wasp

750 Wasp Yamaha

750 Norton Wasp

920 Norton Wasp

750 Norton Wasp

750 Cyclops Wasp
750 Norton Wasp

850 Norton

1000 Yamaha Wasp
920 Norton Wasp

750 Triumph Wasp

Club
Mo

S0
Mo

MO

BA
BA

MO

MO
BRI
4o

MO

TAD
Mo

MO

Home Touwn

Reading
Bognor Regis
Benson
Henley on Thames
Eastleigh
Basingstoke
Woodley
Reading
Peppard
Brackne}l
Crewkerne
Calne
Wokingham
Farehanm
Reading
Badminton
Reading
Reading
Newport

Newport

No Names

e

22 Jesse loody
Harry Frith

23 Trevor Dane
Stephen Dane

24 Danny London
Kevan Thomas

25 Willy Davenport
Shane Rice

Reserves

26 Timothy Jezard
Robert Jezard

27 Martin Penford
N.A. Penford

Machine

850 Norton Wasp
750 Norton Wasp
850 Weslake SPP

1000 Saniu Hedlund

750 Hagon Yamaha

920 Norton Wasp

Club
S0

Wo
S0

MO

)

Home Town

Eastleigh
Chandlers Ford
Wantage

Bracknd 1

Portsmouth

Reading

EVENT 1. WORKERS RACE

Numbers to be announced

LaEs.

..........

.......

Race 1.



EVENT 2. Ist SOLO OPEN. HEAT L. Race 2. Laps
1 R. Barnard 14 J. Johns 26 G. Turner
2 S. Aitken 15 D. Cole 27 C. Tosdevine
3 R. Goss 16 J. Lovett 28 G. Tosdevine
4 R. Hunt 17 A. Lovett 29 G. Revell
5 R. Baker 18 A. Johns 30 K. Waterman
6  E. Harper 18 8. Johns 31 A, Lewis
7 M. Stone 20 R. Parker 32 J. Fergus
8 P. Escott 21 A. Tarrant 33 S. Taylor
9 K. Hamblin 22 AN Farn 3t J. Taylor
10 K. Matthews 23 N. Maund 35 C. Coley
11 1. Mullis 24 G, Arnold 36 . Noyce
12 8. Sturch 25 R. Hankins 37 C. Butler
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EVENT 2. lst SOLO OPEN Heat 2. Race 3. Laps
38 R. Arnell 50 M. Day 62 G. Goddard
39 A. Sims 51985 Day 63 P. Lane
40 G, Chant 52 A. Holland 64 A. Fortune
41 M. Hayes 53 P. Rochford 65 M. Carter
42 M. Green 54 M, Kimber 66 M. Burton
43 A, Lee 55 D. Leuwis 67 S. Burton
44 J, Hall 56 A. Paddington 68 P. McMorran
45 P. Larner 57 K. Curtis 69 K. Cutler
46 N. Custard 88 J. Curtis 70 C. Davis
47 L. Popperwell 59 R. Hewitt 71 1. Guy
48 G. Lane 60 G. Darrock 72 D. Plummer
48 S, Bennett 61 A, Sutton 73 P. Cox
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EVENT 2. 1st SOLO OPEN Heat 3.
74 D, .Blake 86 R. James

75 P. Carmichael 87 V. Spires
76 J. Gynn 88 M. Percy

77 P. Farrell 89 C. Warren
78 C.Waight 90 P. Hollands
79 T. Lovesy 91 R. Clarke
80 R. Lovesy 92 K. Mewes

81 A. Sturla 93 T. Hebb

82 C. Ireland 9 I. Burt

83 D. Lay 95 P. Feltham
84 S. Mansbridge 96 A. Stephens

85 P. Smith 97 D. Lane
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EVENT 3.  SIDECAR OPEN Heat 1.
1 Fred Restrick/Steve Atkinson 7
2 Paul Morris/Colin Chapman 8
3 Roy Barton/Peter Whale 9
4 Terry Burton/Paul Last 10
5 John Hill/John Archer 11
6 Graham Jones/Nigel Chivers 12
dst e 2nd, ., Lo L 4th .,
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Race 4.

98 A.
93 D.
100 B.
101 8.
102 R.
103 #.
104 7.

105 M.

106 A.
107 .

108 R.
109 N.

Race 5.

Robins
Harris
Rogers
Cowan
Ditchfield
Thompson
Bye

Bye
Booker
Evans
Watson
Wootton

.........

Roy Humphrey/Steve Newport
Martin Williams/Chris Thacker
Andy Whitehead/Charlie Belcher
Terry Hedges/Dave Short

P.L. Cole/Andrew Miles

Russell Child/Patrick Child



EVENT 3.  SIDECAR OPEN. Heat

2e Race 6. Lags.

14 Alan Pursey /Bob Keen

15 Raymond Eltham/Scott Clarke 21

20 Derek May /Peter May
P.J. Richards/R. Thompson

16 George Dicker/Paul Smith 22 aesse Moody/Harry Frith
17 Vernon Chappell/Ross Bezer 23 Trevor Dane/Stephen Dane
18 Keith Eaton/J. Slatcher 24 Danny London/Kevan Thomas

19 Colin Pritchard/Carl Trussler

25 Willy Davenport/Shane Rice
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EVENT 2. FINAL lst SOLO OPEN Race 7. Laps
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EVENT 3. FINAL lst SIDECAR OPEN. Race 8 Laps
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EVENT 2. 2nd SOLO OPEN. Heat 1.

1 R. Barnard 38 R. Arnell

2 S. Aitken 39 A. Sims

3 R. Goss 40 G, Chant

4 R. Hunt 41 M. Hayes

5 R. Baker 42 M, Green

6 E. Harper 43 A. Lee

7 M. Stone 44 J, Hall

& P Escot 45 P. Larner

9 ¥. Hamblin 46 N. Custard

10 K. Matthews 47 L. Popperwell

11 M. Mullis 48 G. Lane

12 B. Sturch 49 S, Bennett
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EVENT 2. 2nd SOLO OPEN. Heat 2.

1 Je Johns 50 M. Day

15 D. Cole 51 S. Day

16 J. Lovett 52 A. Holland

17 A. Lovett 53 P. Rochford

18 A. Johns 54 M. Kimber

19 S. Johns 550 D, lewis

20 R. Parker 56 A. Paddington

21 A. Tarrant 87 lt. Curtis

22 A. Farr 58 J. Curtis

23 N. Maund 58 R. Hewitt

24 G. Arnold 60 G. Darrock

25 R. Hankins 61 A. Sutton
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Race 9. Laps..
74 D. Btake
75 P. Carmichael
76 J. Gynn
77 P. Farrell
78 C. Waight
79 T. Lovesy
80 R. Lovesy
81 A. Sturla
82 C. Ireland
83 D. Lay
84 S. Mansbridge
85 P. Smith
B BHR s
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Race 10 Laps
86 R. James
87 V. Spires
88 M. Percy
89 C. Warren
90 P. Hollands
91 R. Clarke
92 K. Mewes
93 T. Webh
94 1, Burt
95 P. Feltham
96 A. Stephens
97 D. Lane
L7 LR A BEh e
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EVENT 2.  Znd SOLO OPEN. Heat 3.
26 G. Turner 62 G. Goddard
27 C. Tosdevine’ 63 P. Lane

28 G. Tosdevine 64 A. Fortune
29 G. Revell 65 M. Carter

30 K. Yaterman 66 M. Burton

3l A, Leuis 67 S. Burton

32 J. Fergus 68 P. McMorran
33 S. Taylor 69 K. Cutler

3% J. Taylor 70 €. Davis

35 C. Coley 71 1. Guy

36 M. Noyce 72 D. Plummer
37 C. Butler 73 P.iGox
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EVENT 3. 2nd SIDECAR QOPEN. Heat 1.

Fred Restrick/Steve Atkinson
Roy Barton/Peter Whale

John Hill/John Archer

Roy Humphrey/Steve Newport
Andy Whitehead/Charlie Belcher
P.L. Cole/Andrew Miles

17
19
21
23
25

Race 11. Laps.

98 A. Robins
99 D. Harris
100 B. Rogers
101 B. Cowan
102 R. Ditchfieid
103 W. Thompson
104 T. Bye

105 M. Bye

106 A. Bobker
167 N. Evans
108 R. Watson
109 M. Wootton

Race 12. Laps.

Raymond Eltham/Scott Clarke
Vernon Chappell/Ross Bezar
Colin Pritchard/Carl Trussler
P.J. Richards/R. Thompson
Trevor Dane/Stephen Dane
1illy Davenport/Shane Rice

12,

EVENT 3+ 2nd SIDECAR GPEN. Heat 2. Race 13. Lags.
2 Paul Morris/Colin Chapman 14 Alan Pursey/Bob Keen
4 Terry Burton/Paul Last 16 George Dicker/Paul Smith
6 Graham Jones/Nigel Chivers 18 Keith Eaton/d. Slatcher
& Martin Williams/Chris Thacker 20 Derek May/Peter May
10 Terry Hedges/Dave Short 22 Jesse Hoody/Harry Frith
12 Russell Child/Patrick Child 24 Danny London/Kevan Thomas
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TEMBI L o RS
EVENT 2. 2nd FINAL OPEN SOLO Race 14. Laps.
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EVENT 3. gnd FINAL SIDECAR OPEN. Race 15. Laps
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EVENT 2. 3rd SOLG OPEN. Heat 1. Race 16. Lapss
1 R. Barnard 62 G. Goddard 86 R. James
2 8. Aitken 63 P. Lane 87 V. Spires
3 R. Goss 64 A. Fortune 88 M. Percy
& R, Hunt 65 M. Carter 89 €. Warren
5 R. Baker 66 M. Burton 50 P. Hollands
6 E. Harper 67 S. Burton 91 R. Clarke
7 #. Stone 68 P. Mchorran 92 K. Mewes
8 P. Escott 69 K. Cutler 93 T. Webb
9 K. Hamblin 70 C. Davies 94 1. Burt
10 K. Matthews = 71 1. Guy. 95 P. Felthamj
11 M. Mullis 72 D. Plummer 96 A. Stephens
12 B. Sturch T13.PL Cox 97 D. Lane-
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EVENT 2. 3rd SOLO OPEN, Heat 2. Race 17. Laps.
14 J. Johns 38 R. Arnell 98 A, Robins
15 D. Cole 39 A. Sims 99 D. Harris
16 J. Lovett 40 G, Chant 100 B. Rogers
7 A, Lovett 41 M. Hayes 101 B. Couwan
18 A. Johns 42 M. Green 102 R. Ditchfield
19 S. Johns 43 A, Lee . 103 W. Thompsen
20 R. Parker 44 J. Hall . 104 7. Bye
21 A. Tarrant 45 P. Larner 105 M. Bye
22 s Earp 46 N. Custard 106 A. Booker
23 N. Maund 47 L, Popperwe*l 107 . Evans
24 G. Arnold 48 G. Lane 108 R. Watson
25 R. Hankins 49 S. Bennett
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EVENT 2.  3rd SOLO OPEN. Heat 3. Race 18, Laps

26 G. Turner SO0 M. Bay . - 74 D. Blake
218, Yosdev?ne 51 S. Day 75 P. Carmichael
28 G. Tosdevine 52 A. Holland 76 J. Gynn

E? F. Revell 53 P. Rochford 77 P. Farrell
u? Ke Wat?rman 54 M. Kimber 78 C. Waight
31 A, Lewis 55 D. Lewis 79 T. Lovesy
32 J. Fergus 56 A. Paddington 80 R. Lovesy
33 S. Taylor 57 K. Curtis 8L A. Sturla
3t J. Taylor 58 J. Curtis 82 C. Ireland
35 C. Coley 59 R. Hewitt 83 D. Lay

36 M. Noyce 60 G. Darrock 84 S. Manshridge
37 C. Butler 61 A. Sutton 85 P. Smith
Lstiuisd ndhe 2odesa, yoen 3diis. hos bl onie: Bt . sl o 8th .
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EVENT 4. SIDECARS NON QUALIFIERS V Race 19. Laps.
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EVENT 2.  3rd SOLO OPEN FINAL, Race 20 Laps.
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